PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6164687

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |
| SEQUENCE: | 1 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------------|----------------|
| WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 06/19/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ERMC AVIATION LLC | | |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2226 ENCOMPASS DRIVE | | |
| Internal Address: | ternal Address: SUITE 116 | | |
| City: | CHATTANOOGA | | |
| State/Country: | ry: TENNESSEE | | |
| Postal Code: | 37421 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 6658685 | |
| Patent Number: | RE39063 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: Laura.Tremont@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LAURA TREMONT |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Laura Tremont/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/22/2020 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wells_Fargo_Release_of_Security_Interest#page1.tif source=Wells_Fargo_Release_of_Security_Interest#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

PATENT 506117963 REEL: 053001 FRAME: 0376

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENT (this "Release") is made as of June 19, 2020 ("Effective Date") in favor of ERMC Aviation LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender (together with its successors and assigns, the "Lender").

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Lender entered into that certain Security Agreement by, among others, Grantor in favor of the Lender, dated as of June 20, 2019 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property and entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2019 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to, among other items, the patent set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Patent Collateral") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2019, at Reel 049655, Frame 0832; and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to release its liens on the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby (i) terminates the Patent Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patent Collateral and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Patent Collateral to Grantor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

13164157v2 24740.00217

PATENT REEL: 053001 FRAME: 0377 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender

By: <u>Andrew Gentles</u>
Name: Andrew Gentles

Title: Senior Vice President

PATENT REEL: 053001 FRAME: 0378

SCHEDULE I

to

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

| Patent No. | Country | Issue | Title | Inventor(s) | Owner |
|------------|---------|----------|--------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|
| | | Date | | | |
| 6,658,685 | US | 12/09/03 | Airport Bridge and | William Clay Ratliff; Fredrick | ERMC |
| | | | Lift | Keish; James Angel; William | Aviation LLC |
| | | | | Dorrough | |
| RE39063 | US | 04/18/06 | Airport Bridge and | William Clay Ratliff; Fredrick | ERMC |
| | | | Lift | Keish | Aviation LLC |

13164157v2 24740.00217

RECORDED: 06/22/2020

PATENT REEL: 053001 FRAME: 0379